

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14254/2025

Nahargarh Van Evam Vanya Jeev Suraksha Evam Seva Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Krishan Chander Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Basant Singh Chhaba, AAG with Mr. Ramdhan Ms. Mansi Sharma Mr. C.S. Sinha with Mr. Mayank Kamwar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU
Order

17/11/2025

Mr. B.S. Chhaba appears for respondent No.8 as well.

Service is complete.

Learned counsels for respondents pray for and are granted
four weeks' time to file reply.

List thereafter.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J