

सत्यमेव जयते

-----Petitioner

Union Of India

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Krishan Chander Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG with
Ms. Anima Chaturvedi, for R-1 & 4
Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG with
Mr. Hardik Singh
Ms. Mansi Sharma
Ms. Shruti Pareel, AGC
Mr. C.S. Sinha with
Mr. Dev Yadav

Order

02/02/2026

Learned Additional Solicitor General seeks time to file an affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 4.

Reply on behalf of respondent Nos.3, 5, 6 & 7 has already been filed.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed to the reply already filed.

List this case again on 17.03.2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA), ACTING CJ