

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14254/2025

Nahargarh Van Evam Vanya Jeev Suraksha Evam Seva Samiti
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Krishan Chander Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, Sr. Adv. & AAG on VC assisted by Mr. Rakesh Choudhary Mr. Mahi Choudhary, AAAG for Mr. Basant Singh Chhaba, AAG Mr. Dev Yadav for Mr. C.S. Sinha

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

08/05/2026

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the Union of India, list the matter after four weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J (DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J