

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14254/2025
URN: CW / 32151U / 2025

Nahargarh Van Evam Vanya Jeev Suraksha Evam Seva Samiti
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Choudhary for Mr. Basant Singh Chhaba, AAG Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG (through VC) Mr. C.S Sinha with Mr. Mayank Kamwar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

10/07/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks further four weeks' time to file reply.

Time prayed for is granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may supply a copy of the writ petition in the office of Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General in the cause list.

List the matter after four weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J